YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2106 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th May 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab DLeI:1 Relj"K"“ Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | North | Midiands | London Rse;:t:f

Weighted Sample| 2106|379 [541]| 194 | 227 739 | 752 11019] 1087 | 221 | 870 | 520 |495|1200) 906 | 1822 | 101 183 499 345 255 722
Unweighted Sample|2106]365|578| 214 | 245 876 | 786 | 960 | 1146 | 112 | 826 | 563 |605] 1296 ] 810 | 1809 | 106 191 515 351 195 748

%D % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following comes closer to your opinion
about the future of the...?
Conservative Party
They will eventually fade from politics, and probably will - 4¢ | 7 45 45 35 16 18|21 11 |13 15 19 16| 15 16| 16 13 15 | 17 16 14 16
not be a force in British politics in 10 years
They are here to stay, and they will likely remain an
important part of British politics for at least the next 10 65 | 83 71 69 48 71 64 | 64 66 71 64 61 69| 69 59 65 68 64 63 62 65 67
years
No opinion 19 | 10 13 12 17 13 19 16 23 16 22 21 15| 15 25 19 19 21 20 22 21 17
Labour Party
They will eventually fade from politics, and probably will 4 | 4o 5 7 4 8 24|16 14 |11 11 16 23| 12 18| 15 11 13 | 16 19 10 14
not be a force in British politics in 10 years
They are here to stay, and they will likely remain an
important part of British politics for at least the next 10 68 | 67 87 82 43 83 57 | 70 65 76 70 67 61| 74 60 67 74 68 64 63 73 70
years
No opinion 18 | 14 8 10 15 9 19 14 21 14 19 18 16| 14 22 18 16 19 20 18 17 16
Liberal Democrats
They will eventually fade from politics, and probably will - 5, | 45 4, g 35 18 30 |22 21 [15 20 24 26| 23 20| 22 20 23 | 24 21 21 20
not be a force in British politics in 10 years
They are here to stay, and they will likely remain an
important part of British politics for at least the next 10 51 | 44 69 82 31 66 41 54 48 65 49 50 48| 54 47 51 52 50 45 49 49 56
years
No opinion 27 |23 17 11 33 17 29 | 24 31 20 31 26 26| 23 33 27 29 27 30 30 29 23
Reform UK
They will eventually fade from politics, and probably will 3¢ | 50 553 49 ¢ 51 22|38 34 |51 37 35 20|41 20| 35 45 43 | 31 34 36 38
not be a force in British politics in 10 years
They are here to stay, and they will likely remain an
important part of British politics for at least the next 10 43 | 56 30 34 89 33 61 45 41 31 38 47 53| 40 47 44 38 33 49 47 37 42
years
No opinion 21 | 15 17 17 6 16 17 17 25 19 26 18 17| 19 24 21 17 24 20 19 27 20
Green Party
They will eventually fade from politics, and probably will - 5¢ | 44 15 53 s 21 38|20 23 |15 22 27 38| 26 26| 26 25 31 25 26 19 28
not be a force in British politics in 10 years
They are here to stay, and they will likely remain an
important part of British politics for at least the next 10 44 | 30 62 60 22 59 31 45 44 61 47 43 33| 47 40 44 49 42 42 42 46 46
years
No opinion 30 | 29 22 17 27 20 31 26 33 25 31 30 29| 27 34 30 27 26 32 32 34 26
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Total | Con | Lab [;‘:r’n Relj‘l’('m Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 2549 [ 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midiands | London Zf:tﬁf
Weighted Sample|2106|379]541] 194 | 227 739 | 752 |1019| 1087 | 221 | 870 | 520 |495|1200| 906 | 1822 | 101 183 499 345 255 722
Unweighted Sample|2106| 365|578 214 | 245 876 | 786 | 960 | 1146 | 112 | 826 | 563 |605| 1296 810 | 1809 | 106 191 515 351 195 748
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Scottish National Party (SNP)
They will eventually fade from politics, and probably will - 55 | 45 45 419 35 18 30 |28 18 [30 20 23 26| 24 21| 23 26 21 25 19 17 25
not be a force in British politics in 10 years
They are here to stay, and they will likely remain an
important part of British politics for at least the next 10 37 | 28 48 47 20 50 28 | 39 35 37 40 35 35| 40 33 35 41 58 31 34 43 35
years
No opinion 40 | 37 34 34 42 32 42 | 32 47 33 41 42 40| 36 45 42 33 22 43 47 40 40
Which of the following comes closest to your
expectations for British politics in 10 years' time?
Both the Conservatives and Labour willstil be the two 57 | 45 43 49 41 | 43 20 [ 36 37 |40 41 35 30| 42 30| 36 37 38 |37 36 43 34
largest parties in the House of Commons
The Conservatives will still be one of the two largest
parties in the House of Commons, but Labour won't be 8 20 2 5 14 5 15 9 8 8 5 9 18 7 10 E 6 7 7 9 4 "
Labour will still be one of the two largest parties in the
. . 14 7 22 19 14 19 11 19 9 15 16 14 11| 15 13 14 19 12 15 14 13 14
House of Commons, but the Conservatives won't be
Neither the Conservatives nor Labour wilbe the one of 4z | 4y 4o 45 44 | 13 24 [ 17 17 [12 12 10 25| 14 21| 17 18 21 |17 16 14 17
the two largest parties in the House of Commons
Don'tknow 24 | 18 19 21 16 20 21 19 29 25 26 22 21| 22 27 24 19 22 24 26 26 23

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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